MTC 1396-784 RECORDATION REQUESTED BY South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 M06-14433

Klamath County, Oregon 07/18/2006 11:25:14 AM Pages 3 Fee: \$31.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 AA Klamath Falls, OR 97601 47

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: South Valley Bank & Trust Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 AMERITITLE .has recorded this instrument by request as an accompdation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the there to any real property that may be described therein.

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST



THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated July 13, 2006, is made and executed between between Gilbertson Enterprises, LLC, a Limited Liability Company ("Grantor") and South Valley Bank & Trust, whose address is Commercial Branch, P O Box 5210, Klamath Fails, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated April 26, 2004 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows:

Recorded on May 6, 2004 in the office of the Klamath County Clerk in Volume M04, Page 27741.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

See See Exhibit A, which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Campus and Dagget, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Extend the maturity to September 1, 2006.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JULY 13, 2006.

GRANTOR:

GILBERTSON	ENTERPRISE	E, LLC		
By: Barbara	Gilbertson,	Member	of	Gilbertson
Enterprise	is, LLC	\bigcirc		

Michael Selbertin Bv: Michael Gilbertson, Member of Gilbertson

Enterprises, LLC

LENDER:
SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST
x to the Im When
Authorized Officer

|--|--|

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
COUNTY OF COMMISSION NO. 380879 (MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL. 9, 2008)				
On this day of, 20, 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Barbara Gilbertson, Member; Michael Gilbertson, Member of Gilbertson Enterprises, LLC, and known to me to be members or designated agents of the limited liability company that exceeded the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary and conditioned the limited liability company that exceeded the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and				
purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they are furthorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.				
By Control Residing at Notary Public in and for the State of BCGON My commission expires ATLS				
STATE OF COUNTY OF COMMISSION NO. 365501				
On this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally and known to me to be the and known to me to be the and known to me to be the				
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of divertors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender. By Concerns of the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender.				
Notary Public in and for the State of Recommendation My commission expires 2-9-07				

LASER PRO Lending. Ver. 6.28.00.004 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions. Inc. 1997, 2006. All Rights Reserved. OR M:LPWINCFNLPL\G202.FC TR-6229 PR-STDPRD12

. .

P-1

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I:

Lot 7, Block 5 of TRACT NO. 1163 - CAMPUS VIEW, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land being the S1/2 of Lot 6, Block 5 of "Tract No. 1163 – Campus View", a duly recorded subdivision, situated in the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Easterly corner common to Lots 6 and 7 of said Block 5; thence North 47 degrees 42' 17" West 240.74 feet to the Westerly corner common to said Lots 6 and 7; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 6 on the arc of a curve to the left (radius point bears North 47° 42' 17" West 333.64 feet and central angle equals 07° 41' 37") 44.80 feet; thence South 56° 37' 13" East 261.41 feet to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot 6; thence Southwesterly along the Easterly line of said Lot 6 on the right (radius point bears North 43° 11' 21" West 445.28 feet and central angle equals 08° 05' 59") 62.95 feet and South 54 degrees 54' 38" West 23.55 feet to the point of beginning.

 Tax Account No:
 3809-020BD-02300-000

Key No: 169196

GILBERISON ENTERPRISES, LLC

BY: BARBARA GILBERTSON, MEMBER

BY: Michael Silberto

MICHAEL GILBERTSON, MEMBER GILBERTSON ENTERPRISES, LLC

GILBERTSON ENTERPRISES, LLC